Fax sent by : 3142595988

SONNENSCHE IN

09-16-09 03:50p Pg: 2/3

USPTO

9/11/2009 10:07:14 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:SAUL L. ZACKSON COMPANY:PO BOX 061080

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v1.1 09/08/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500956385				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Marcus J. Hom			08/11/2005	
Blaine Marsh			08/29/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
	Alfa Wassermann, Inc.			
Street Address:	A Henderson Drive			
City:	West Caldwell			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 07006				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1191		11916307	16307	
Application Number: 11916307				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (314)259-5959				
Correspondence was de sens se de de mais when are last allemants to accession to				
Phone: 314-259-5817				
Email: patents@sonnenschein.com				
Correspondent Name: Saul L. Zackson				
Address Line 1: PO Box 981080 Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower				
Address Line 4: Wacker Drive Station, Seats Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40021340-0019				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elizabeth C. Holtmann		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tff				

P.003/004 F-520

Pg:

3/3

314 259 5859

ec-15-05 13:33 From-Sommenschein Nath & Rosenthal (4)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marcus J. Horn, residing at 65 Scenic Drive, Parsippany, New Jersey 07834 USA a citizen of the United States of America, and Blaine Marsh, residing at 65 Walnut Valley Road, Columbia, New Jersey 07832 USA a citizen of the United States of America; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and original "FRACTION COLLECTOR," for which application for a Letters Patent are to be filled with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Alfa Wassermann, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 4 Henderson Drive, West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006; heremafter referred to an ASSIONEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and said application and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to sue and collect for any and all infringements thereof.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, he provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or lingation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Fatent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

There

__ . . .

Date

Mercus J. Hom

Blaine Marsh

21236789\V-E

PAGE 14 - RCVD AT 1210/2005 1:36:55 PM [Exstern Standard Time] - TVRUBETTO-EFXRF-6/24 - CHIS; 270#300 - CRID:3142505950 - DURATION (non-est/9) - 65

PATENT REEL: 017389 FRAME: 0513

> PATENT REEL: 023244 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 09/08/2009